

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: CSSB 10(EDC)

BY SENATOR BISHOP

- 1 Page 3, line 4:
- 2 Delete "\$10,000,000"
- 3 Insert "\$2,500,000"

AMENDMENT #2

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: CSSB 10(EDC)

BY SENATOR WILSON

1 Page 1, line 2:

2 Delete "state-supported postsecondary educational institution"

3 Insert "postsecondary educational institution approved by the Alaska

4 Commission on Postsecondary Education"

5

6 Page 1, lines 9 - 10:

7 Delete "state-supported postsecondary educational institution"

8 Insert "postsecondary educational institution approved by the commission"

AMENDMENT # 3

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: CSSB 10(EDC)

BY SENATOR WILSON

1 Page 1, line 8, following "a":

2 Insert "private or"

3

4 Page 3, line 3, following "section":

5 Insert "for annual tuition and fees at a state-supported postsecondary educational
6 institution"

7

8 Page 3, line 4, following the first occurrence of "year.":

9 Insert "The legislature may appropriate 20 percent of the funds available for grants in
10 each fiscal year to the Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
11 for the purpose of awarding grants under this section for annual tuition and fees at a private,
12 trade, or vocational training institution."